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Lebanon City School District 

General Fund 

Monthly & Long Term Financial Forecast 

Information Update 

August 31, 2016 

  

The enclosed financial statements reflect revenue and expenditure activity through the third month of fiscal year 2017.  

On page 7 of this report, we provide a comparison of fiscal year 2015 estimated revenues and expenditures with fiscal 

year 2015 actual, (five-year forecast funds only) for your review.  Note that the forecast used in this model was 

submitted to the Ohio Department of Education on May 31, 2016.   
  

 

The data reflected in the pie charts on page 6 were taken from the comparisons on page 7 by revenue and expenditure 

categories.  As indicated on the Revenue Chart, Local Revenue is comprised of Real Estate, Tangible Tax, Investment 

Income, Borrowing, Other Local Revenue, and Other Non-Operating while State Revenue is comprised of State 

Foundation, R&H State Reimbursement, and Other State.  On the Expenditure Pie Chart, Other is comprised of Other 

Expenses and Other Non-Operating while all other categories directly compare to the comparison on page 7.  The 

following is an explanation of significant changes in revenue and expenditure accounts by category: 

  

 Local Taxes 

 Investment Income  

 Other Local Revenue   

 State Aid 

 Salaries and Wages  

 Fringe Benefits  

 Purchased Services  

 Materials and Supplies 

 Other  

 New Construction Increase/Tangible Personal Decline 

 Rising Interest Rates/Timing of Investments  

 Tax Abatement 

 Based on State Simulations (Enrollment Projections) 

 Retirement Savings 

 Increase Medical and Dental 

 Increase ESC, Laidlaw Transportation 

 Textbooks/Instructional Supplies  
 Advances Out

  

The financial forecast (May 31, 2016) included on page 36 has been reflected in this month’s report. 

  

If you need specific information regarding a particular category, please contact me at 513-934-5775. 
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Pie Chart of Estimated Revenue and Expenditures 
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Comparison of Fiscal Year Revenue and Expenditure Change 
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GENERAL FUND VARIANCE ANALYSIS’ 
 

Comparison of Cash Balances 
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COMPARISON OF CASH BALANCES 

September 30, 2016 

       

      

Actual Cash Balance    $24,597,352  

      

Estimated Cash Balance    $23,488,712  

      

      

Variance From Estimate  OVER  $1,108,640  

      

Percent Variance From Estimate OVER  4.72% 

      

      

Previous Year Cash Balance    $20,753,764  

      

      

Current Encumbrances       $2,017,108  

        

Current Unencumbered Cash Balance   $22,580,244  

        
Current Days of Operating Cash (based on Unencumbered Cash 
Balance) 156.36 

        

Estimated Fiscal Year End Days of Operating Cash   60.60 

        

Minimum General Fund Cash Balance Threshold per Fiscal Policy  36.50 

        

Future Goal for General Fund Cash Balance per Fiscal Policy   73.00 

       
COMMENTS: Cash balance on forecast.  Actual cash balance to determine number of days of 

operating cash. 

      

      

Additional Note: Cash balance is trending slightly higher than expected for the year due primary 
to timing of receipts. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF TOTAL RECEIPTS 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Receipts   $5,325,605    $18,502,456  

      

Estimated Receipts  $4,914,237   $17,410,743  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $411,368  OVER $1,091,713  

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 8.37% OVER 6.27% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $4,894,180    $16,861,430  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $52,374,006  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   35.33% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 Months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of all revenues contained within this report. 

       

Additional Note: Total receipts for the month trending slightly more than expected due to timing 
of receipts. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Tax Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF LOCAL TAXES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Tax Receipts  $2,939,152   $11,309,152  

      

Estimated Tax Receipts  $2,850,000   $11,405,000  

      

       

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $89,152  UNDER ($95,848) 

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 3.13% UNDER -0.84% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $2,840,770   $10,951,058  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $23,192,997  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   48.76% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of real and personal property taxes.  Real property taxes 
are received in September and March with advances being available the month 
prior to settlement.  Personal Property taxes are received in October and June. 

      

Additional Note: Trending as expected 

 

  



14 

 

Comparison of Monthly and Total Rollback Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF STATE ROLLBACK 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual State Receipts  $5,414    $5,414  

   .   

Estimated State Receipts  $0   $0  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $5,414  OVER $5,414  

      

Variance From Estimate OVER #DIV/0! OVER #DIV/0! 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $0   $0  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 
Estimate    $3,288,229  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   0.16% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

       

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of homestead/rollback and $10,000 exemptions 
received once for the $10,000 exemption. 

      

Additional Note: Trending as expected 

      

  



16 

 

Comparison of Monthly and Total Foundation Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF STATE FOUNDATION 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual State Receipts  $1,820,306    $5,712,011  

      

Estimated State Receipts  $1,728,892   $5,340,996  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $91,414  OVER $371,015  

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 5.29% OVER 6.95% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $1,669,595   $5,157,812  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 
Estimate     $22,940,046  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   24.90% 

       

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

       

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of unrestricted and restricted state aid. 

       

Additional Note: Trending slightly more than anticipated but will review estimates for 
October forecast.  It is anticipated that it is a timing of receipt due to 
estimated state funding enrollment calculations 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Interest Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF INTEREST EARNINGS 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Interest Receipts  $7,060   $25,900  

      

Estimated Interest Receipts  $7,634   $23,700  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER ($575) OVER $2,199  

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER -7.53% OVER 9.28% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $7,634   $16,700  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 
Estimate    $95,000  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   27.26% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of investment income. Currently, all interest is 
posted in the current month of receiving it. 

      

       

Additional Note: Trending more than anticipated due to better than expected interest 
rates. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Other Revenue 
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COMPARISON OF OTHER REVENUES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Other Receipts  $553,673   $1,449,979  

      

Estimated Other Receipts  $327,711   $641,047  

      

       

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $225,962  OVER $808,933  

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 68.95% OVER 126.19% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $376,181   $735,860  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 
Estimate    $2,857,734  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Received   50.74% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of advances-in, transfers-in, notes received, other 
state sources, tuition, rent, sale of assets, and other miscellaneous 
revenues. 

      

        

Additional Note: Trending more than anticipated.  However, variability is common and 
expected within this line item due to the need for advances to other funds. 
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 Comparison of Monthly and Total All Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Expenditures  $4,861,665   $13,117,870  

      

Estimated  Expenditures  $4,797,945   $13,134,797  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $63,720  UNDER ($16,927) 

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 1.33% UNDER -0.13% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $3,660,174   $10,712,043  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $52,711,548  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   24.89% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of all expenditures contained within this report. 

      

Additional Note: Total expenditures trending as expected when compared to budget. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Wage Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF WAGE EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Wage Expenditures  $3,217,070   $7,073,148  

      

Estimated Wage Expenditures  $3,219,143   $7,110,428  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER ($2,073) UNDER ($37,280) 

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER -0.06% UNDER -0.52% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $1,999,172   $5,564,425  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $28,875,622  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   24.50% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

Percent of Wage Expenditures to Revenues   38.23% 

Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Revenues   52.66% 

      

Percent of Wage Expenditures to Total Expenditures   53.92% 

Estimated Wage Expenditures to Total Expenditures  54.20% 

        Difference -0.28% 

       

Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Expenditures   74.28% 
Estimated Percent of Wages & Fringes to Total 
Expenditures  75.42% 

        Difference -1.14% 

      

COMMENTS: 
This category consists of regular wages, substitute wages, and 
supplementals, etc. 

      

       

Additional Note: Trending as anticipated 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Fringe Benefit Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF FRINGE BENEFIT EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Fringe Benefit Expenditures $471,825   $2,670,682  

       

Estimated Fringe Benefit Expenditures $497,791   $2,782,974  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER ($25,966) UNDER ($112,292) 

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER -5.22% UNDER -4.03% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $432,862   $2,028,673  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $11,711,181  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   22.80% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

Percent of Fringe Benefits to 
Revenues     14.43% 

Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Revenues   52.66% 

      

Percent of Fringe Benefits to Total Expenditures   20.36% 

Estimated Fringe Benefits to Total Expenditures  21.22% 

        Difference -0.86% 

      

Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Expenditures   74.28% 
Estimated Percent of Wages & Fringes to Total 
Expenditures  75.42% 

        Difference -1.14% 

      

COMMENTS: 
This category consists of employee insurance programs, retirement, 
Medicare, etc. 

      

Additional Note: Trending slightly lower than originally anticipated. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Purchased Services Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF PURCHASED SERVICE EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     
Fiscal Year 

2017 

   Monthly  
Year-to-

Date 

      

Actual Service Expenditures  $564,533   $1,636,506  

      

Estimated Service Expenditures  $532,251   $1,713,717  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate  OVER $32,282  UNDER ($77,211) 

      

Variance From Estimate  OVER 6.07% UNDER -4.51% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $490,090    $1,577,969  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate     $7,640,437  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent    21.42% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year 
Completed  3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of contract services, utilities, lease 
purchase costs, repairs, etc...  

      

      

Additional Note: Trending lower than anticipated due to timing of 
expenditures.   It is important to note that the Warren 
County ESC Has changed there billing cycles compared to 
previous years. 
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Supplies Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF SUPPLIES & MATERIAL EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Material Expenditures  $126,470    $389,725  

      

Estimated Material Expenditures $177,553   $612,001  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER ($51,083) UNDER ($222,276) 

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER -28.77% UNDER -36.32% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $131,874   $454,553  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $1,773,191  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   21.98% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of office supplies and instructional supplies. 

       

Additional Note: Trending lower than anticipated but it is heavily influenced by timing of 
the expenditure. 

  



32 

 

Comparison of Monthly and Total Equipment Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF EQUIPMENT & CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Equipment Expenditures $5,637   $37,332  

      

Estimated Equipment Expenditures $16,477   $31,908  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER ($10,840) OVER $5,424  

      

Variance From Estimate UNDER -65.79% OVER 17.00% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $22,785    $44,122  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $156,686  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   23.83% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of new and replacement equipment, and capital 
outlay. 

       

Additional Note: Trending higher than anticipated but is heavily influenced by timing and 
need.  
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Other Expenditures 
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COMPARISON OF ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES 

September 30, 2016 

     Fiscal Year 2017 

   Monthly  Year-to-Date 

      

Actual Other Expenditures  $476,130   $1,310,477  

       

Estimated Other Expenditures $354,730   $883,769  

      

      

      

Variance From Estimate OVER $121,400  OVER $426,708  

      

Variance From Estimate OVER 34.22% OVER 48.28% 

      

      

Actual Prior Year   $583,391   $1,042,301  

      

      

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate   $2,554,431  

      

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent   51.30% 

      

Percent Of Budget Year Completed 3 months 25.00% 

      

      

      

COMMENTS: This category consists of advances, transfers, contingencies, 
auditor/treasurer fees, county board deductions, etc. 

      

      

Additional Note: Trending higher than anticipated when compared to budget but highly 
variable due to the need for advances. 
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FIVE YEAR FORECAST 
General Fund Financial 5-year Forecast (May 31, 2016) 
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SECTION II 

 

Financial Summary of Receipts and Expenditures (all funds) 

Receipt Ledger (all funds) 

Reduction of Expenditure Ledger (all funds) 

Check Register 

Reconciliation of FINSUMM TO CHEKPY Report  



38 

 

Financial Summary of Receipts and Expenditures (all funds) 
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Receipt Ledger (all funds) 
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Reduction of Expenditures (all funds) 
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Check Register (all funds) 
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Reconciliation of FINSUM to CHEKPY Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

FINSUM Month to Date Expenditures 7,624,475.58$    

CHEKPY Report Totals

Warrant Checks 2,644,983.93$    

Memo Checks 815,662.70$       

Refund Checks 115.25$             

Investment Checks -$                   

Transfer Checks 741,499.69$       

Distribution Checks 11,791.60$         

Payroll Checks 3,447,261.44$    

Grand Total CHEKPY Report 7,661,314.61$    

Less Voided Checks (267.04)$            

Less Refunded Checks (115.25)$            

Voided Refund Check -$                   

Less Distribution Checks (11,791.60)$        

Less Reduction of Expenditure Receipts (24,665.14)$        

Net Total of Month to Date Expenditures 7,624,475.58$    

-$                   

Reconciliation of FINSUM to CHEKPY Reports

For the Month Ending September 30, 2016

Difference Between FINSUM and CHEKPY Reports   



99 

 

SECTION III 
 

Lebanon CSD Bank Reconciliation Report 

Lebanon CSD Payroll Reconciliation Report 

Lebanon CSD Investment Report 

Lebanon CSD Interest Report 

Lebanon CSD Debt Schedules 

Warren County Expenditures Per Pupil Charts 

Warren County School Tax Comparisons 

Lebanon CSD Enrollment History 

  



100 

 

Bank Reconciliation Report 
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Payroll Reconciliation Report 

 
p
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Investment Report 
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Interest Report 

 
  

Yield

Face Coupon Maturity Purchase to Days to Market

Type Issuer Value Rate Date Date Maturity Maturity Value

FNMA Note (3135G0TG8) Baird Investment Fund 128,662.30 0.88% 2/8/2018 11/14/2014 1.20% 496       130,173.94

FNMA Note (3135G0WN9) Baird Investment Fund 104,895.00 1.00% 4/30/2018 4/19/2013 1.02% 577       104,983.83

FNMA Note (3135G0WJ8) Baird Investment Fund 119,862.00 0.88% 5/21/2018 5/21/2016 0.93% 598       120,106.56

FHLB Note (3130A4YA4) Baird Investment Fund 204,995.90 1.50% 8/15/2018 4/10/2015 1.05% 684       205,752.55

FHLM Note (3134G7S51) Baird Investment Fund 159,987.20 1.20% 10/29/2018 10/7/2015 1.20% 759       160,002.72

FHLM Note (3137EADZ9) Baird Investment Fund 119,960.40 1.13% 4/15/2019 3/21/2016 1.14% 927       220,977.02

FHLB Note (3130A8VX8) Baird Investment Fund 159,820.80 0.98% 5/24/2019 8/30/2016 0.98% 966       160,013.44

FNMA Note (3135G0K93) Baird Investment Fund 200,000.00 1.25% 6/28/2019 6/28/2016 1.25% 1,001    200,003.00

FHLM Note (3137EAEB1) Baird Investment Fund 174,370.00 0.88% 7/19/2019 7/27/2016 1.00% 1,022    174,389.07

FNMA Note (3136G2RQ2) Baird Investment Fund 165,000.00 1.40% 10/29/2019 10/27/2015 1.40% 1,124    165,012.54

FNMA Note (3136G3J71) Baird Investment Fund 170,000.00 1.42% 7/27/2020 7/27/2016 1.42% 1,396    169,503.77

FHLM Note (3134GABL7) Baird Investment Fund 150,000.00 1.50% 8/28/2020 8/24/2016 1.50% 1,428    149,860.50

FNMA Note (3136G4AL7) Baird Investment Fund 165,000.00 1.50% 9/30/2020 9/28/2016 1.50% 1,461    165,052.47

Money Market Baird Investment Fund 1,236.86 0.22% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.22% -        3,606.35

Money Market Star Ohio General Fund 4,639,892.47 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        4,639,892.47

Money Market Star Ohio Bond Retirement 1,716,379.64 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        1,716,379.64

Money Market Star Ohio Capital Projects 482,957.08 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        482,957.08

Money Market Star Ohio Dominos Scholarship 14,490.16 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        14,490.16

Money Market Star Ohio Expendable Trust Scholarships 41,292.66 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        41,292.66

Money Market Star Ohio Nonexpendable Trust Scholarships 13,755.75 0.59% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.59% -        13,755.75

Money Market Star Plus General Fund 10,081,338.98 0.40% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.40% -        10,081,338.98

MMAX Huntington National Bank 2,493,390.10 0.51% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.51% -        2,493,390.10

MMAX Huntington National Bank 6,974,885.34 0.51% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.51% -        6,974,885.34

Money Market Huntington National Bank 682,718.89 0.01% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.01% -        682,718.89

Certificates of Deposit Huntington National Bank 2,976,000.00 variable variable variable variable 2,976,000.00

Commerical Paper (46640PMW0) Huntington National Bank 1,948,396.22 0.00% 12/30/2016 5/31/2016 0.00% 91         1,955,629.20

Commerical Paper (46640PQP1) Huntington National Bank 745,559.78 0.00% 3/23/2017 7/1/2016 0.00% 174       746,055.00

Commercial Paper (46640PRQ8) Huntington National Bank 1,393,335.21 0.00% 4/24/2017 9/1/2016 0.00% 206       1,391,866.00

Commerical Paper (00280NTM2) Huntington National Bank 1,486,522.20 0.00% 6/21/2017 9/1/2016 0.00% 264       1,485,495.00

FHLMC Note (3137EADS5) Huntington National Bank 1,351,769.30 0.88% 10/14/2016 11/20/2014 0.88% 14         1,341,227.97

FHLB Note (3130A0C65) Huntington National Bank 1,211,896.31 0.63% 12/28/2016 11/20/2014 0.63% 89         1,210,822.80

FHLMC Note (3137EADT3) Huntington National Bank 1,260,305.23 0.88% 2/22/2017 11/20/2014 0.88% 145       1,255,993.86

FNMA Note (3135G0ZB2) Huntington National Bank 584,418.44 0.75% 4/20/2017 11/20/2014 0.75% 202       584,712.48

FHLB Bond (3130A12N7) Huntington National Bank 2,506,024.22 0.88% 5/24/2017 8/26/2016 0.88% 236       2,503,925.00

FHLMC Note (3134GACC6) Huntington National Bank 2,000,000.00 0.60% 8/23/2021 8/26/2016 0.60% 1,788    1,997,080.00

Money Market Huntington National Bank 648.45 0.01% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.01% -        648.45

Money Market Huntington National Bank 606.37 0.01% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.01% -        606.37

Certificate of Deposit Huntington National Bank 19,019.00 0.60% 4/5/2017 4/5/2016 0.60% 187       19,002.66

Certificate of Deposit Huntington National Bank - Louisa Jurey Wright 21,021.00 0.60% 4/5/2017 4/5/2016 0.60% 187       21,002.94

Money Market Huntington National Bank - Louisa Jurey Wright 337.63 0.01% 9/30/2016 9/29/2016 0.01% -        337.63

Total Portfolio $46,670,751 $46,760,944

Lebanon City School District

Investment Report

For the Month Ending September 30, 2016
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2006 Certificates of Participation Debt Schedule (General Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

001-6100-819-0098 001-6100-829-0098 001

Principal Interest Subtotal

11/1 / 2005

5/1 / 2006

11/1 / 2006 -                       

5/1 / 2007 -                       -                       

11/1 / 2007 -                       

5/1 / 2008 -                       88,654.03            88,654.03            

11/1 / 2008 75,000.00            88,614.98            163,614.98          

5/1 / 2009 -                       86,629.35            86,629.35            

11/1 / 2009 79,000.00            86,588.10            165,588.10          

5/1 / 2010 -                       84,496.58            84,496.58            

11/1 / 2010 83,000.00            84,453.13            167,453.13          

5/1 / 2011 -                       82,255.70            82,255.70            

11/1 / 2011 88,000.00            82,210.05            170,210.05          

5/1 / 2012 -                       79,880.25            79,880.25            

11/1 / 2012 93,000.00            79,831.85            172,831.85          

5/1 / 2013 -                       77,369.68            77,369.68            

11/1 / 2013 98,000.00            77,318.53            175,318.53          

5/1 / 2014 -                       74,723.98            74,723.98            

11/1 / 2014 103,000.00          74,670.08            177,670.08          

5/1 / 2015 -                       71,943.15            71,943.15            

11/1 / 2015 109,000.00          71,886.50            180,886.50          

5/1 / 2016 -                       69,000.73            69,000.73            

11/1 / 2016 114,000.00          68,940.78            182,940.78          

5/1 / 2017 -                       65,922.63            65,922.63            

11/1 / 2017 121,000.00          65,859.93            186,859.93          

5/1 / 2018 -                       62,656.45            62,656.45            

11/1 / 2018 127,000.00          62,589.90            189,589.90          

5/1 / 2019 -                       59,227.58            59,227.58            

11/1 / 2019 134,000.00          59,157.73            193,157.73          

5/1 / 2020 -                       55,610.08            55,610.08            

11/1 / 2020 141,000.00          55,536.38            196,536.38          

5/1 / 2021 -                       51,803.40            51,803.40            

11/1 / 2021 149,000.00          51,725.85            200,725.85          

5/1 / 2022 -                       47,781.08            47,781.08            

11/1 / 2022 157,000.00          47,699.13            204,699.13          

5/1 / 2023 -                       43,542.55            43,542.55            

11/1 / 2023 166,000.00          43,456.20            209,456.20          

5/1 / 2024 -                       39,061.35            39,061.35            

11/1 / 2024 175,000.00          38,970.05            213,970.05          

5/1 / 2025 -                       34,336.93            34,336.93            

11/1 / 2025 184,000.00          34,240.68            218,240.68          

5/1 / 2026 -                       29,369.28            29,369.28            

11/1 / 2026 194,000.00          29,268.08            223,268.08          

5/1 / 2027 -                       24,131.93            24,131.93            

11/1 / 2027 205,000.00          24,025.23            229,025.23          

5/1 / 2028 -                       18,597.85            18,597.85            

11/1 / 2028 216,000.00          18,485.10            234,485.10          

5/1 / 2029 -                       12,766.50            12,766.50            

11/1 / 2029 228,000.00          12,647.70            240,647.70          

5/1 / 2030 -                       6,611.40              6,611.40              

11/1 / 2030 240,000.00          6,486.00              246,486.00          

5/1 / 2031

3,279,000.00       2,531,034.42       5,810,034.42       

Date

2006 Certificates of Participation

Pool Refinancing (Original Note $5,000,000 08/04)
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2006 Tax Anticipation Note Debt Schedule (General Fund: Updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

001-6100-813-0098 001-6100-823-0098 001

Principal Interest Subtotal

12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006

12/1 / 2006 -                       

6/1 / 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                       

6/1 / 2008 31,240.00            31,240.00            

12/1 / 2008 725,000.00          31,900.00            756,900.00          

6/1 / 2009

12/1 / 2009

6/1 / 2010

12/1 / 2010

6/1 / 2011

12/1 / 2011

6/1 / 2012

12/1 / 2012

6/1 / 2013

12/1 / 2013

6/1 / 2014

12/1 / 2014

6/1 / 2015

12/1 / 2015

6/1 / 2016

12/1 / 2016

6/1 / 2017

12/1 / 2017

6/1 / 2018

12/1 / 2018

6/1 / 2019

12/1 / 2019

6/1 / 2020

12/1 / 2020

6/1 / 2021

12/1 / 2021

6/1 / 2022

12/1 / 2022

6/1 / 2023

12/1 / 2023

6/1 / 2024

12/1 / 2024

6/1 / 2025

12/1 / 2025

6/1 / 2026

12/1 / 2026

6/1 / 2027

12/1 / 2027

6/1 / 2028

12/1 / 2028

6/1 / 2029

12/1 / 2029

6/1 / 2030

12/1 / 2030

6/1 / 2031

725,000.00          63,140.00            788,140.00          

2006 Tax Anticipation Notes

(Original Note $2,100,000 02/06)

Date
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Combined General Fund Issues Debt Schedule (General Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

001 001 001

Principal Interest Subtotal

11/1 / 2005

5/1 / 2006

11/1 / 2006 -                       -                       -                       

5/1 / 2007 -                       -                       -                       

11/1 / 2007 -                       -                       -                       

5/1 / 2008 -                       119,894.03          119,894.03          

11/1 / 2008 800,000.00          120,514.98          920,514.98          

5/1 / 2009 -                       86,629.35            86,629.35            

11/1 / 2009 79,000.00            86,588.10            165,588.10          

5/1 / 2010 -                       84,496.58            84,496.58            

11/1 / 2010 83,000.00            84,453.13            167,453.13          

5/1 / 2011 -                       82,255.70            82,255.70            

11/1 / 2011 88,000.00            82,210.05            170,210.05          

5/1 / 2012 -                       79,880.25            79,880.25            

11/1 / 2012 93,000.00            79,831.85            172,831.85          

5/1 / 2013 -                       77,369.68            77,369.68            

11/1 / 2013 98,000.00            77,318.53            175,318.53          

5/1 / 2014 -                       74,723.98            74,723.98            

11/1 / 2014 103,000.00          74,670.08            177,670.08          

5/1 / 2015 -                       71,943.15            71,943.15            

11/1 / 2015 109,000.00          71,886.50            180,886.50          

5/1 / 2016 -                       69,000.73            69,000.73            

11/1 / 2016 114,000.00          68,940.78            182,940.78          

5/1 / 2017 -                       65,922.63            65,922.63            

11/1 / 2017 121,000.00          65,859.93            186,859.93          

5/1 / 2018 -                       62,656.45            62,656.45            

11/1 / 2018 127,000.00          62,589.90            189,589.90          

5/1 / 2019 -                       59,227.58            59,227.58            

11/1 / 2019 134,000.00          59,157.73            193,157.73          

5/1 / 2020 -                       55,610.08            55,610.08            

11/1 / 2020 141,000.00          55,536.38            196,536.38          

5/1 / 2021 -                       51,803.40            51,803.40            

11/1 / 2021 149,000.00          51,725.85            200,725.85          

5/1 / 2022 -                       47,781.08            47,781.08            

11/1 / 2022 157,000.00          47,699.13            204,699.13          

5/1 / 2023 -                       43,542.55            43,542.55            

11/1 / 2023 166,000.00          43,456.20            209,456.20          

5/1 / 2024 -                       39,061.35            39,061.35            

11/1 / 2024 175,000.00          38,970.05            213,970.05          

5/1 / 2025 -                       34,336.93            34,336.93            

11/1 / 2025 184,000.00          34,240.68            218,240.68          

5/1 / 2026 -                       29,369.28            29,369.28            

11/1 / 2026 194,000.00          29,268.08            223,268.08          

5/1 / 2027 -                       24,131.93            24,131.93            

11/1 / 2027 205,000.00          24,025.23            229,025.23          

5/1 / 2028 -                       18,597.85            18,597.85            

11/1 / 2028 216,000.00          18,485.10            234,485.10          

5/1 / 2029 -                       12,766.50            12,766.50            

11/1 / 2029 228,000.00          12,647.70            240,647.70          

5/1 / 2030 -                       6,611.40              6,611.40              

11/1 / 2030 240,000.00          6,486.00              246,486.00          

5/1 / 2031

4,004,000.00       2,594,174.42       6,598,174.42       

Debt Service

Date

All General Fund Issues
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Bond Series 2001 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-811-0000 002-6100-821-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 -                     -                   FY 2005

12/1 / 2005 -                     

6/1 / 2006 -                     -                   FY 2006

12/1 / 2006 -                     

6/1 / 2007 -                     -                   FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                     

6/1 / 2008 97,800.00           97,800.00          97,800.00        FY 2008

12/1 / 2008 700,000.00         97,800.00           797,800.00        

6/1 / 2009 82,750.00           82,750.00          880,550.00      FY 2009

12/1 / 2009 730,000.00         82,750.00           812,750.00        

6/1 / 2010 66,781.25           66,781.25          879,531.25      FY 2010

12/1 / 2010 760,000.00         66,781.25           826,781.25        

6/1 / 2011 49,681.25           49,681.25          876,462.50      FY 2011

12/1 / 2011 845,000.00         49,681.25           894,681.25        

6/1 / 2012 27,500.00           27,500.00          922,181.25      FY 2012

12/1 / 2012 1,000,000.00      27,500.00           1,027,500.00     

6/1 / 2013 -                      -                     1,027,500.00   FY 2013

12/1 / 2013 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2014 -                      -                     -                   FY 2014

12/1 / 2014 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2015 -                      -                     -                   FY 2015

12/1 / 2015 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2016 -                      -                     -                   FY 2016

12/1 / 2016 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2017 -                      -                     -                   FY 2017

12/1 / 2017 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2018 -                      -                     -                   FY 2018

12/1 / 2018 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2019 -                      -                     -                   FY 2019

12/1 / 2019 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2020 -                      -                     -                   FY 2020

12/1 / 2020 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2021 -                      -                     -                   FY 2021

12/1 / 2021 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2022 -                      -                     -                   FY 2022

12/1 / 2022 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2023 -                      -                     -                   FY 2023

12/1 / 2023 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2024 -                      -                     -                   FY 2024

12/1 / 2024 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2025 -                      -                     -                   FY 2025

12/1 / 2025 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2026 -                      -                     -                   FY 2026

12/1 / 2026 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2027 -                      -                     -                   FY 2027

12/1 / 2027 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2028 -                      -                     -                   FY 2028

12/1 / 2028 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2029 -                      -                     -                   FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 -                      -                      -                     -                   FY 2030

4,035,000.00      649,025.00         4,684,025.00     

Bond Series 2001

Date FY Totals
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Bond Series 2002 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-811-0000 002-6100-821-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 -                     -                   FY 2005

12/1 / 2005 -                     

6/1 / 2006 -                     -                   FY 2006

12/1 / 2006 -                     

6/1 / 2007 -                     -                   FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                     

6/1 / 2008 8,758.75             8,758.75            8,758.75          FY 2008

12/1 / 2008 135,000.00         8,758.75             143,758.75        

6/1 / 2009 6,092.50             6,092.50            149,851.25      FY 2009

12/1 / 2009 140,000.00         6,092.50             146,092.50        

6/1 / 2010 3,187.50             3,187.50            149,280.00      FY 2010

12/1 / 2010 150,000.00         3,187.50             153,187.50        

6/1 / 2011 -                      -                     153,187.50      FY 2011

12/1 / 2011 35,026.90           119,973.10         155,000.00        

6/1 / 2012 -                      -                     155,000.00      FY 2012

12/1 / 2012 29,972.35           125,027.65         155,000.00        

6/1 / 2013 -                      -                     155,000.00      FY 2013

12/1 / 2013 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2014 -                      -                     -                   FY 2014

12/1 / 2014 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2015 -                      -                     -                   FY 2015

12/1 / 2015 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2016 -                      -                     -                   FY 2016

12/1 / 2016 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2017 -                      -                     -                   FY 2017

12/1 / 2017 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2018 -                      -                     -                   FY 2018

12/1 / 2018 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2019 -                      -                     -                   FY 2019

12/1 / 2019 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2020 -                      -                     -                   FY 2020

12/1 / 2020 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2021 -                      -                     -                   FY 2021

12/1 / 2021 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2022 -                      -                     -                   FY 2022

12/1 / 2022 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2023 -                      -                     -                   FY 2023

12/1 / 2023 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2024 -                      -                     -                   FY 2024

12/1 / 2024 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2025 -                      -                     -                   FY 2025

12/1 / 2025 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2026 -                      -                     -                   FY 2026

12/1 / 2026 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2027 -                      -                     -                   FY 2027

12/1 / 2027 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2028 -                      -                     -                   FY 2028

12/1 / 2028 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2029 -                      -                     -                   FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 -                      -                      -                     -                   FY 2030

489,999.25         281,078.25         771,077.50        

Bond Series 2002

Date FY Totals
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Bond Series 2005A Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-811-0000 002-6100-821-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 -                     -                   FY 2005

12/1 / 2005 -                     

6/1 / 2006 -                     -                   FY 2006

12/1 / 2006 -                     

6/1 / 2007 -                     -                   FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                     

6/1 / 2008 360,075.00         360,075.00        360,075.00      FY 2008

12/1 / 2008 355,000.00         360,075.00         715,075.00        

6/1 / 2009 353,862.50         353,862.50        1,068,937.50   FY 2009

12/1 / 2009 370,000.00         353,862.50         723,862.50        

6/1 / 2010 347,387.50         347,387.50        1,071,250.00   FY 2010

12/1 / 2010 380,000.00         347,387.50         727,387.50        

6/1 / 2011 340,737.50         340,737.50        1,068,125.00   FY 2011

12/1 / 2011 400,000.00         340,737.50         740,737.50        

6/1 / 2012 333,237.50         333,237.50        1,073,975.00   FY 2012

12/1 / 2012 420,000.00         333,237.50         753,237.50        

6/1 / 2013 325,362.50         325,362.50        1,078,600.00   FY 2013

12/1 / 2013 817,438.20         1,057,924.30      1,875,362.50     

6/1 / 2014 325,362.50         325,362.50        2,200,725.00   FY 2014

12/1 / 2014 797,760.30         1,142,602.20      1,940,362.50     

6/1 / 2015 325,362.50         325,362.50        2,265,725.00   FY 2015

12/1 / 2015 744,766.45         1,195,596.05      1,940,362.50     

6/1 / 2016 325,362.50         325,362.50        2,265,725.00   FY 2016

12/1 / 2016 1,595,000.00      325,362.50         1,920,362.50     

6/1 / 2017 285,487.50         285,487.50        2,205,850.00   FY 2017

12/1 / 2017 1,675,000.00      285,487.50         1,960,487.50     

6/1 / 2018 243,612.50         243,612.50        2,204,100.00   FY 2018

12/1 / 2018 1,760,000.00      243,612.50         2,003,612.50     

6/1 / 2019 199,612.50         199,612.50        2,203,225.00   FY 2019

12/1 / 2019 1,835,000.00      199,612.50         2,034,612.50     

6/1 / 2020 153,737.50         153,737.50        2,188,350.00   FY 2020

12/1 / 2020 1,940,000.00      153,737.50         2,093,737.50     

6/1 / 2021 105,237.50         105,237.50        2,198,975.00   FY 2021

12/1 / 2021 2,120,000.00      105,237.50         2,225,237.50     

6/1 / 2022 52,237.50           52,237.50          2,277,475.00   FY 2022

12/1 / 2022 245,000.00         52,237.50           297,237.50        

6/1 / 2023 46,112.50           46,112.50          343,350.00      FY 2023

12/1 / 2023 255,000.00         46,112.50           301,112.50        

6/1 / 2024 39,737.50           39,737.50          340,850.00      FY 2024

12/1 / 2024 270,000.00         39,737.50           309,737.50        

6/1 / 2025 32,987.50           32,987.50          342,725.00      FY 2025

12/1 / 2025 280,000.00         32,987.50           312,987.50        

6/1 / 2026 25,987.50           25,987.50          338,975.00      FY 2026

12/1 / 2026 295,000.00         25,987.50           320,987.50        

6/1 / 2027 19,350.00           19,350.00          340,337.50      FY 2027

12/1 / 2027 310,000.00         19,350.00           329,350.00        

6/1 / 2028 12,375.00           12,375.00          341,725.00      FY 2028

12/1 / 2028 325,000.00         12,375.00           337,375.00        

6/1 / 2029 5,062.50             5,062.50            342,437.50      FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 225,000.00         5,062.50             230,062.50        230,062.50      FY 2030

17,414,964.95    10,936,610.05    28,351,575.00   

Bond Refunding

Series 2005A

Date FY Totals
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Bond Series 2007A Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-811-0000 002-6100-821-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005

12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006

12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 -                     -                   FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                     

6/1 / 2008 476,175.00         476,175.00        476,175.00      FY 2008

12/1 / 2008 920,000.00         476,175.00         1,396,175.00     

6/1 / 2009 457,775.00         457,775.00        1,853,950.00   FY 2009

12/1 / 2009 1,070,000.00      457,775.00         1,527,775.00     

6/1 / 2010 433,700.00         433,700.00        1,961,475.00   FY 2010

12/1 / 2010 1,535,000.00      433,700.00         1,968,700.00     

6/1 / 2011 401,081.25         401,081.25        2,369,781.25   FY 2011

12/1 / 2011 280,000.00         401,081.25         681,081.25        

6/1 / 2012 395,481.25         395,481.25        1,076,562.50   FY 2012

12/1 / 2012 275,000.00         395,481.25         670,481.25        

6/1 / 2013 389,981.25         389,981.25        1,060,462.50   FY 2013

12/1 / 2013 645,000.00         389,981.25         1,034,981.25     

6/1 / 2014 377,081.25         377,081.25        1,412,062.50   FY 2014

12/1 / 2014 715,000.00         377,081.25         1,092,081.25     

6/1 / 2015 362,781.25         362,781.25        1,454,862.50   FY 2015

12/1 / 2015 860,000.00         362,781.25         1,222,781.25     

6/1 / 2016 345,581.25         345,581.25        1,568,362.50   FY 2016

12/1 / 2016 1,225,000.00      345,581.25         1,570,581.25     

6/1 / 2017 321,081.25         321,081.25        1,891,662.50   FY 2017

12/1 / 2017 1,275,000.00      321,081.25         1,596,081.25     

6/1 / 2018 289,206.25         289,206.25        1,885,287.50   FY 2018

12/1 / 2018 235,000.00         289,206.25         524,206.25        

6/1 / 2019 284,506.25         284,506.25        808,712.50      FY 2019

12/1 / 2019 240,000.00         284,506.25         524,506.25        

6/1 / 2020 279,706.25         279,706.25        804,212.50      FY 2020

12/1 / 2020 87,317.50           442,388.75         529,706.25        

6/1 / 2021 279,706.25         279,706.25        809,412.50      FY 2021

12/1 / 2021 79,262.40           445,443.85         524,706.25        

6/1 / 2022 279,706.25         279,706.25        804,412.50      FY 2022

12/1 / 2022 318,406.90         2,026,299.35      2,344,706.25     

6/1 / 2023 279,706.25         279,706.25        2,624,412.50   FY 2023

12/1 / 2023 1,650,000.00      279,706.25         1,929,706.25     

6/1 / 2024 238,456.25         238,456.25        2,168,162.50   FY 2024

12/1 / 2024 1,730,000.00      238,456.25         1,968,456.25     

6/1 / 2025 195,206.25         195,206.25        2,163,662.50   FY 2025

12/1 / 2025 1,820,000.00      195,206.25         2,015,206.25     

6/1 / 2026 149,706.25         149,706.25        2,164,912.50   FY 2026

12/1 / 2026 1,910,000.00      149,706.25         2,059,706.25     

6/1 / 2027 109,118.75         109,118.75        2,168,825.00   FY 2027

12/1 / 2027 1,990,000.00      109,118.75         2,099,118.75     

6/1 / 2028 66,831.25           66,831.25          2,165,950.00   FY 2028

12/1 / 2028 2,070,000.00      66,831.25           2,136,831.25     

6/1 / 2029 22,843.75           22,843.75          2,159,675.00   FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 1,075,000.00      22,843.75           1,097,843.75     1,097,843.75   FY 2030

22,004,986.80    14,945,850.70    36,950,837.50   

Bond Refunding

Series 2007A

Date FY Totals
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Bond Anticipation Note 2006 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-812-0000 002-6100-822-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005

12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006

12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                     

6/1 / 2008 -                   FY 2008

12/1 / 2008

6/1 / 2009 FY 2009

12/1 / 2009

6/1 / 2010 FY 2010

12/1 / 2010

6/1 / 2011 FY 2011

12/1 / 2011

6/1 / 2012 FY 2012

12/1 / 2012

6/1 / 2013 FY 2013

12/1 / 2013

6/1 / 2014 FY 2014

12/1 / 2014

6/1 / 2015 FY 2015

12/1 / 2015

6/1 / 2016 FY 2016

12/1 / 2016

6/1 / 2017 FY 2017

12/1 / 2017

6/1 / 2018 FY 2018

12/1 / 2018

6/1 / 2019 FY 2019

12/1 / 2019

6/1 / 2020 FY 2020

12/1 / 2020

6/1 / 2021 FY 2021

12/1 / 2021

6/1 / 2022 FY 2022

12/1 / 2022

6/1 / 2023 FY 2023

12/1 / 2023

6/1 / 2024 FY 2024

12/1 / 2024

6/1 / 2025 FY 2025

12/1 / 2025

6/1 / 2026 FY 2026

12/1 / 2026

6/1 / 2027 FY 2027

12/1 / 2027

6/1 / 2028 FY 2028

12/1 / 2028

6/1 / 2029 FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 FY 2030

-                      -                      -                     

Bond Anticipation Note 2006

Date FY Totals
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Combined Bond Fund Issues Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07) 

 

  

002-6100-8xx-0000 002-6100-8xx-0000

Principal Interest Subtotal

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005

12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006

12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 -                      -                     -                    FY 2007

12/1 / 2007 -                      -                      -                     

6/1 / 2008 942,808.75         942,808.75        942,808.75       FY 2008

12/1 / 2008 2,110,000.00      942,808.75         3,052,808.75     

6/1 / 2009 900,480.00         900,480.00        3,953,288.75    FY 2009

12/1 / 2009 2,310,000.00      900,480.00         3,210,480.00     

6/1 / 2010 851,056.25         851,056.25        4,061,536.25    FY 2010

12/1 / 2010 2,825,000.00      851,056.25         3,676,056.25     

6/1 / 2011 791,500.00         791,500.00        4,467,556.25    FY 2011

12/1 / 2011 1,560,026.90      911,473.10         2,471,500.00     

6/1 / 2012 756,218.75         756,218.75        3,227,718.75    FY 2012

12/1 / 2012 1,724,972.35      881,246.40         2,606,218.75     

6/1 / 2013 715,343.75         715,343.75        3,321,562.50    FY 2013

12/1 / 2013 1,462,438.20      1,447,905.55      2,910,343.75     

6/1 / 2014 702,443.75         702,443.75        3,612,787.50    FY 2014

12/1 / 2014 1,512,760.30      1,519,683.45      3,032,443.75     

6/1 / 2015 688,143.75         688,143.75        3,720,587.50    FY 2015

12/1 / 2015 1,604,766.45      1,558,377.30      3,163,143.75     

6/1 / 2016 670,943.75         670,943.75        3,834,087.50    FY 2016

12/1 / 2016 2,820,000.00      670,943.75         3,490,943.75     

6/1 / 2017 606,568.75         606,568.75        4,097,512.50    FY 2017

12/1 / 2017 2,950,000.00      606,568.75         3,556,568.75     

6/1 / 2018 532,818.75         532,818.75        4,089,387.50    FY 2018

12/1 / 2018 1,995,000.00      532,818.75         2,527,818.75     

6/1 / 2019 484,118.75         484,118.75        3,011,937.50    FY 2019

12/1 / 2019 2,075,000.00      484,118.75         2,559,118.75     

6/1 / 2020 433,443.75         433,443.75        2,992,562.50    FY 2020

12/1 / 2020 2,027,317.50      596,126.25         2,623,443.75     

6/1 / 2021 384,943.75         384,943.75        3,008,387.50    FY 2021

12/1 / 2021 2,199,262.40      550,681.35         2,749,943.75     

6/1 / 2022 331,943.75         331,943.75        3,081,887.50    FY 2022

12/1 / 2022 563,406.90         2,078,536.85      2,641,943.75     

6/1 / 2023 325,818.75         325,818.75        2,967,762.50    FY 2023

12/1 / 2023 1,905,000.00      325,818.75         2,230,818.75     

6/1 / 2024 278,193.75         278,193.75        2,509,012.50    FY 2024

12/1 / 2024 2,000,000.00      278,193.75         2,278,193.75     

6/1 / 2025 228,193.75         228,193.75        2,506,387.50    FY 2025

12/1 / 2025 2,100,000.00      228,193.75         2,328,193.75     

6/1 / 2026 175,693.75         175,693.75        2,503,887.50    FY 2026

12/1 / 2026 2,205,000.00      175,693.75         2,380,693.75     

6/1 / 2027 128,468.75         128,468.75        2,509,162.50    FY 2027

12/1 / 2027 2,300,000.00      128,468.75         2,428,468.75     

6/1 / 2028 79,206.25           79,206.25          2,507,675.00    FY 2028

12/1 / 2028 2,395,000.00      79,206.25           2,474,206.25     

6/1 / 2029 27,906.25           27,906.25          2,502,112.50    FY 2029

12/1 / 2029 1,300,000.00      27,906.25           1,327,906.25     1,327,906.25    FY 2030

43,944,951.00    26,812,564.00    70,757,515.00   70,757,515.00  

All Bond Series Outstanding

Date FY Totals
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OASBO Pool 3B Loan Debt Schedule (Permanent Improvement. Fund: updated 12/10/07) 
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Warren County Expenditures Per Pupil by Expenditure Category 

 

  

$
0

$
1

,0
0

0

$
2

,0
0

0

$
3

,0
0

0

$
4

,0
0

0

$
5

,0
0

0

$
6

,0
0

0

$
7

,0
0

0

$
8

,0
0

0

$
9

,0
0

0

9
8

-9
9

9
9

-0
0

0
0

-0
1

0
1

-0
2

0
2

-0
3

0
3

-0
4

0
4

-0
5

0
5

-0
6

0
6

-0
7

0
7

-0
8

0
8

-0
9

0
9

-1
0

1
0

-1
1

1
1

-1
2

P
e

r P
u

p
il 

O
p

e
ra

ti
n

g 
Ex

p
e

n
d

it
u

re

A
d

m
in

is
tr

a
ti

ve
B

u
il

d
in

g 
O

p
er

a
ti

o
n

s
St

a
ff

 S
u

p
p

o
rt

P
u

p
il

 S
u

p
p

o
rt

In
st

ru
ct

io
n

a
l

To
ta

l



115 

 

Warren County Expenditures Per Pupil Chart FY10 
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Warren County School District’s Tax Rates 

 

 

  

Assumptions:

Annual Family Income: 75,000.00         (Estimated)

Home Valuation: 175,000.00       (As Determined by Warren County Auditor)

County Assessed Home Valuation: 61,250.00         (35% of Home Valuation)

School School Permenant School School Total

Effective Bond Improvement Total Income School

School District Millage Millage Millage Millage Tax Tax

1 Mason 36.93 8.56 0.00 45.49 0.00% 2,437.98$            

2 Springboro 32.71 6.80 0.00 39.51 0.00% 2,117.49$            

3 Carlisle 22.14 0.00 1.75 23.89 1.00% 2,030.35$            

4 Kings 31.11 4.80 1.57 37.48 0.00% 2,008.69$            

5 Wayne 33.88 2.00 0.00 35.88 0.00% 1,922.94$            

6 Lebanon 27.04 5.30 1.43 33.77 0.00% 1,809.86$            

7 Franklin 31.57 0.90 0.00 32.47 0.00% 1,740.19$            

8 Little Miami 25.14 6.25 0.00 31.39 0.00% 1,682.31$            

County Average 30.07 4.33 0.59 34.99 0.13% 1,968.73$            

Total bond is 1.0 mill but .45 is for the local library.

Warren County School Tax Rates and School Tax Comparisons Tax Year 2009

For Tax Collections Calendar Year 2010
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Lebanon City School District Enrollment History 
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